
Table 1: 2013 Clean Water Act Section 319(h) Minimum Amount Project List 1

Rank FAAST 
Pin No.

Regional 
Water 
Board

Project 
Type 2

Project Title Applicant CWA 319 Funds 
Requested ($)

Applicant 
Match ($)

Cumulative 
Award ($)

1 24792 2 Imp
Focused Implementation of the Fine Sediment TMDL for the Napa River 
Watershed using the Fish Friendly Farming Environmental Certification 
Program

California Land Stewardship Inst $250,750 $156,000 $250,750

2 24771 1 Plan Historical Ecology for Guiding TMDL Implementation in the Laguna de 
Santa Rosa Watershed San Francisco Estuary Institute $125,000 $136,050 $375,750

3 24698 1 Imp Garcia River TMDL Implementation Project, Phase II Mendocino County Resource 
Conservation District $750,000 $648,945 $1,125,750

4 24799 5 Imp Mercury on a Landscape Scale: Balancing Regional Exports with Wildlife 
Health Bureau of Land Management $749,500 $263,552 $1,875,250

5 24821 6 Imp Lake Forest Water Quality Improvement Project - Panorama Phase Placer County $750,000 $350,000 $2,625,250

6 24754 1 Imp Shasta River Irrigation Water Management and Watershed Stewardship 
Project Shasta Valley RCD $610,000 $0 $3,235,250

7 24738 2 Imp Reducing Road-related Sediment Delivery to Stream Systems in the Wing 
Canyon Subwatershed, Napa River Napa County RCD $250,592 $83,532 $3,485,842

8 24755 1 Plan Assessment and Planning Analysis for Shasta River: Dwinnell Reservoir 
to Parks Creek Confluence California Trout Inc $115,380 $50,965 $3,601,222

9 24814 6 Imp Truckee River Voluntary BMP Retrofit Program Truckee River Watershed Council $295,183 $98,394 $3,896,405

9 24814 6 Imp Truckee River Voluntary BMP Retrofit Program Truckee River Watershed Council $454,817 $151,606 
$750,000 $250,000 

10 24772 5 Plan Coordination and Synthesis of Nonpoint Source Methylmercury Control 
Studies in the Delta

Sacramento River Watershed 
Program $124,963 $48,474 $4,476,185

$4,476,185 $1,987,518

Notes: 

2. "Imp" means implementation projects and "Plan" means planning-assessment projects.

2013  CWA 319(h) Minimum Project Funding Line = $3,896,405

$4,351,222

2013 CWA 319(h) Request for Proposal - Approved Proposals
(Version Date: May 10, 2013)

Total Amounts for Pin No. 24814 - Truckee River Voluntary BMP Retrofit Program

1. The projects list was approved by the State Water Board Executive Director (Tom Howard) on May 1, 2013. The amount of funding for the approved projects exceeds the 
amount available in the 2013 CWA 319 Grant ($3,896,405). Additional funding may be allocated to completely support the projects in this list from "unspent" funding from the 
currently "open" CWA 319 Grants as appropriate.The projects were listed in order of preference and will be funded in that order.    

Compiled by: Steve Fagundes 1 of 1 Version Date: April 23, 2013 


